City of Sherwood, Oregon RESOLUTION NO. 322

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE STOP-SIGNING OF HALL STREET AT ITS INTERSECTION AT WILLAMETTE STREET.

WHEREAS, having heard and considered the recommendation of the Police Chief relative the the signing at the intersection of Hall Street and Willamette Street in the City of Sherwood;

WHEREAS, having heard and considered the testimony of local residents regarding the unsafe conditions created by the currrent pattern of signing at the Hall and Willamette intersection;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF SHERWOOD RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

- Hall Street at its intersection with Willamette 1. Street is hereby made a stop street and shall be signed as such on the North-westerly corner.
- 2. Willamette Street at its intersection with Hall Street is hereby made a through street.
- З. The City Manager is directed to cause standard traffic signs to be installed and removed as necessary to carry out the foregoing provisions.

Passed by <u>UMAMIMOUS</u> vote of the City Council of the City of Sherwood at its meeting of May 8, 1985.

Mary L. Tobias, Mayor of the City of Sherwood

<u>Klankenbaker</u> Blankenbaker, Recorder

ATTEST: